Clean Miles Standard Workshop: Interim GHG Plans

The workshop on Please on the Clean Miles Standard (CMS) Interim Greenhouse Gas Emissions Reduction Plans (GHG Plans) is being held by Consumer Protection and Enforcement Division staff. Per Phase 1 Decision (D.)24-03-001, the Interim GHG Plans include the CMS Regulated Entities' proposals for meeting CMS Annual Targets, for minimizing negative impact on low- and moderate-income drivers, other Phase 1 issues, and provide data for setting the CMS Regulatory Fee and threshold for CMS incentive eligibility. CMS Regulated Entities (HopSkipDrive, Lyft, and Uber) will present their Interim GHG Plans and answer questions from participants. This workshop precedes Commission action on Interim GHG Plan approvals.

WHEN: Tuesday, Aug 13, 2024, 9:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. Pacific Time

WHERE: Access the workshop virtually via WebEx or phone, as follows:

WebEx link:

https://cpuc.webex.com/cpuc/j.php?MTID=mcec51e6e95a9a0e7c2d0189735964bde

WebEx password: p3WJkcSS7D3

WebEx event number: 2499 225 8755

• Phone toll-free: 1-855-282-6330 or toll: +1-415-655-0002, access code: 2499 225 8755

Spanish language interpretation line

o Phone Line: 800-857-1917

o Access code: 9899501#

AGENDA

- Welcome from Staff & Intro to Workshop 9:30-9:45 am
- **CMS Regulated Entities Presentations** (25-minute presentation on GHG Plan and 20-minute open question period for each entity)
 - Uber Presentation & Questions 9:45-10:30 am
 - Lyft Presentation & Questions 10:30-11:15 am
 - HopSkipDrive Presentation & Questions 11:15 am-12:00 pm
- Next Steps & Closing (CPUC Staff) 12:00-12:15 pm